Details of aggregate net fair value and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities at
balance date:

2008 2007
Carrying Carrying
Amount Net Fair Value Amount Net Fair Value

$ $ $ $
Financial assets
Deposits and investment at fair
value 3,582,660 3,582,660 2,138,880 2,138,880
Trade and other receivables 2,139,811 2,139,811 2,246,648 2,246,648

Total financial assets 5.7~~.47~ 5.7~~.47~ 4.~S5,5~S 4.~S5,5~S

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,246,713 1,246,713 1,057,874 1,057,874
Lease liabilities 42,006 42,006 49,793 49,793

Total financial liabilities ~.~M.7~9 ~.~M.7~9 ~.~07,667 ~.~67,667

- 23-

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION
VICTORIAN CHAPTER

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

NOTE 20: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT'D)

Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

The Association has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity
which could result from a change in this risk.

As at 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2008 2007

$ $

Change in profit

Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 22,012 11,518

Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (22,012) (11,518)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 22,012 11,518

Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (22,012) (11,518)

This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged.

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign currency risk as the Association is not
exposed to foreign currency fluctuations.

Capital Management

The committee members control the capital of the Association in order to maintain a good debt-to-equity
ratio and to ensure that the Association can fund its operations and continue as a going concern.

The Association's debt and capital includes financial liabilities, supported by financial assets.

There are no externally imposed capital requirements.